

- 1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 678 as follows:
- 1.2 Page 1, line 8, delete "cities of the first" and insert "statutory and home rule charter cities  
1.3 with a population above 45,000"
- 1.4 Page 1, line 9, delete "class"
- 1.5 Page 1, line 12, delete "cities" and insert "eligible cities; and"
- 1.6 Page 1 delete line 13
- 1.7 Page 1, line 16, delete everything after "all" and insert "eligible cities."